joint ventures under AASB 11 and will continue to be equity accounted.

 The following tables summarise the material impacts resulting from the above changes in accounting policies on the Group’s financial

position, comprehensive income and cash flows. There has been no adjustment to earnings per share as a result of the adoption of AASB
11. As the Group has taken advantage of the transitional provisions of AASB 11 and AASB 12, the following tables do not include the
effect of the change in accounting policy for jointly controlled entities on the current period.

AMALGAMATED HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
CONDENSED NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

16 | Amalgamated Holdings Limited – Interim Consolidated Financial Report for the half year ended 31 December 2013

NOTE 1 – SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND COMPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

(b) Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

1 July 2012 Effect of changes in accounting policies
 As previously

reported
AASB 11 Joint

operations As restated
Statement of Financial Position $’000 $’000 $’000
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 63,309 12,240 75,549
Trade and other receivables 39,294 3,250 42,544
Inventories 22,029 1,901 23,930
Prepayments and other sundry assets 4,904 207 5,111
Total current assets 129,536 17,598 147,134
Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables 1,220 – 1,220
Other financial assets 315 – 315
Available-for-sale financial assets 10,032 – 10,032
Investments accounted for using the equity method 115,390 (113,597) 1,793
Property, plant and equipment 705,638 82,044 787,682
Investment properties 79,350 – 79,350
Goodwill and other intangible assets 36,293 36,246 72,539
Deferred tax assets 6,433 – 6,433
Other non-current assets 4,018 – 4,018
Total non-current assets 958,689 4,693 963,382
Total assets 1,088,225 22,291 1,110,516
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 86,443 12,536 98,979
Loans and borrowings 184 – 184
Current tax liabilities 7,882 – 7,882
Provisions 15,930 1,886 17,816
Deferred revenue 48,948 4,629 53,577
Other liabilities 1,807 869 2,676
Total current liabilities 161,194 19,920 181,114
Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings 46,617 – 46,617
Deferred tax liabilities 5,442 – 5,442
Provisions 7,363 2,135 9,498
Deferred revenue 4,173 – 4,173
Other non-current liabilities 4,563 315 4,878
Total non-current liabilities 68,158 2,450 70,608
Total liabilities 229,352 22,370 251,722
Net assets 858,873 (79) 858,794
Equity
Share capital 219,126 – 219,126
Reserves 3,829 (41) 3,788
Retained earnings 635,918 (38) 635,880
Total equity  858,873 (79) 858,794

AMALGAMATED HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
CONDENSED NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

17 | Amalgamated Holdings Limited – Interim Consolidated Financial Report for the half year ended 31 December 2013

NOTE 1 – SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND COMPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

(b) Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

30 June 2013 Effect of changes in accounting policies
 As previously

reported
AASB 11 Joint

operations As restated
Statement of Financial Position $’000 $’000 $’000
ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 92,768 12,824 105,592
Trade and other receivables 45,879 9,133 55,012
Inventories 14,577 1,784 16,361
Prepayments and other sundry assets 6,151 184 6,335
Total current assets 159,375 23,925 183,300
Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables 1,185 – 1,185
Other financial assets 1,387 – 1,387
Available-for-sale financial assets 13,374 – 13,374
Investments accounted for using the equity method 119,428 (116,838) 2,590
Property, plant and equipment 759,565 78,321 837,886
Investment properties 69,500 – 69,500
Goodwill and other intangible assets 39,284 36,486 75,770
Deferred tax assets 8,227 – 8,227
Other non-current assets 9,077 20 9,097
Total non-current assets 1,021,027 (2,011) 1,019,016
Total assets 1,180,402 21,914 1,202,316
LIABILITIES
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 87,768 13,432 101,200
Loans and borrowings 452 – 452
Current tax liabilities 9,633 – 9,633
Provisions 17,518 1,844 19,362
Deferred revenue 58,749 3,150 61,899
Other liabilities 3,681 – 3,681
Total current liabilities 177,801 18,426 196,227
Non-current liabilities
Loans and borrowings 78,469 924 79,393
Deferred tax liabilities 6,585 – 6,585
Provisions 8,046 2,360 10,406
Deferred revenue 5,347 – 5,347
Other non-current liabilities 4,511 315 4,826
Total non-current liabilities 102,958 3,599 106,557
Total liabilities 280,759 22,025 302,784
Net assets 899,643 (111) 899,532
Equity
Share capital 219,126 – 219,126
Reserves 23,031 (44) 22,987
Retained earnings 657,486 (67) 657,419
Total equity  899,643 (111) 899,532

AMALGAMATED HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
CONDENSED NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

18 | Amalgamated Holdings Limited – Interim Consolidated Financial Report for the half year ended 31 December 2013

NOTE 1 – SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND COMPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

(b) Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

For the six months ended 31 December 2012 Effect of changes in accounting policies

Income Statement
As previously

reported
AASB 11 Joint

operations As restated
Statement of Comprehensive Income $’000 $’000 $’000
Continuing operations
Revenue and other income
Revenue from sale of goods and rendering of services 398,232 114,022 512,254
Other revenue and income 24,715 (2,071) 22,644
 422,947 111,951 534,898
Expenses
Employee expenses (103,559) (14,742) (118,301)
Occupancy expenses (89,199) (19,008) (108,207)
Film hire and other film expenses (80,775) (34,170) (114,945)
Purchases and other direct expenses (47,168) (6,862) (54,030)
Other operating expenses (25,620) (10,868) (36,488)
Amortisation and depreciation (21,704) (5,771) (27,475)
Advertising, commissions and marketing expenses (10,568) (2,640) (13,208)
Finance costs  (3,760) (27) (3,787)
 (382,353) (94,088) (476,441)

Equity profit

Share of net profit/(loss) of equity accounted investees:
 Associates (4) – (4)
 Joint ventures 19,168 (17,863) 1,305
 19,164 (17,863) 1,301

Profit before tax from continuing operations

59,758

–

59,758

Income tax expense (13,205) – (13,205)
Profit after tax from continuing operations 46,553 – 46,553

Discontinued operations
Profit after tax from discontinued operations 711 – 711
Profit for the period 47,264 – 47,264

Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss –
net of tax

Foreign currency translation differences for foreign operations 3,032 (11) 3,021
Net change in fair value of available-for-sale financial assets  1,718 – 1,718
Net change on hedge of net investment in foreign operation (122) – (122)
Net change in fair value of cash flow hedges 15 – 15
Other comprehensive income for the period 4,643 (11) 4,632

Total comprehensive income for the period  51,907 (11) 51,896

AMALGAMATED HOLDINGS LIMITED AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES
CONDENSED NOTES TO THE INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2013

19 | Amalgamated Holdings Limited – Interim Consolidated Financial Report for the half year ended 31 December 2013

NOTE 1 – SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES AND COMPLIANCE (CONTINUED)

(b) Significant Accounting Policies (continued)

For the six months ended 31 December 2012 Effect of changes in accounting policies
 As previously

reported
AASB 11 Joint

operations As restated
Condensed Statement of Cash Flows $’000 $’000 $’000

Net cash provided by operating activities 70,054 6,460 76,514
Net cash used by investing activities (41,814) (786) (42,600)
Net cash used by financing activities (5,140) – (5,140)
Net increase in cash and cash equivalents 23,100 5,674 28,774
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period 63,309 12,240 75,549
Effect of exchange rate fluctuations on cash held 1,458 14 1,472
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 87,867 17,928 105,795

(c) Estimates
 The preparation of the interim consolidated financial report requires management to make judgements, estimates and assumptions that

affect the application of accounting policies and the reported amounts of assets and liabilities, income and expense. Actual results may
differ from these estimates.

 In preparing the interim consolidated financial report, the significant judgements made by management in applying the Group’s accounting

policies and the key sources of estimation uncertainty were the same as those that applied to the consolidated financial report as at and